TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SQUARE 1 BANK		11/15/2012	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RPATH, INC.
Street Address:	5430 WADE PARK BLVD., SUITE 310
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27607
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

900239546

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3360775	RMAKE
Registration Number:	3322009	THE SOFTWARE APPLIANCE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3308827	CONARY
Registration Number:	3341304	RBUILDER
Registration Number:	3341303	RP
Registration Number:	3320374	RPATH
Registration Number:	3675720	RPATH LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
Registration Number:	3433530	VIRTUAL APPLIANCES LEADERSHIP SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3483573	CONARY
Registration Number:	3483572	RBUILDER
Registration Number:	3483571	RP
Registration Number:	3479324	RPATH
Registration Number:	3483379	RPATH APPLIANCE PLATFORM
Registration Number:	3402388	os
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0360

3360775

CH \$365.00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: Square 1 Bank
Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Lee Conner

 Signature:
 /leeconner-vlf/

 Date:
 11/27/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=20121127124802046#page1.tif source=20121127124802046#page2.tif source=20121127124802046#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0361

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 15, 2012, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of RPATH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 5430 Wade Park Blvd., Suite 310, Raleigh, NC 27607.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE 1 BANK

Name: Parker Calif

Title: AVP

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0362

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 05/18/2011 at Reel and Frame Number 026299/0330.

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Methods, systems, and computer program products for provisioning software via a file repository in which a version string is used to identify branches of a tree structure	11423053	06/08/2006
Methods, systems, and computer program products for updating software on a data processing system based on transition rules between classes of compatible versions	12032827	02/18/2008
Methods, systems, and computer program products for taking a snapshot of installed software on a data processing system as part of a software update process	12036622	02/25/2008
Methods, systems, and computer program products for provisioning software using local changesets that represent differences between software on a repository and a local system	8255362	08/28/2012
Methods, systems, and computer program products for provisioning software using dynamic tags to identify and process files	8255363	08/28/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0363

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 05/18/2011 at Reel and Frame Number 004543/0928.

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
RMAKE	3360775	12/25/2007
THE SOFTWARE APPLIANCE COMPANY	3322009	10/23/2007
CONARY	3308827	10/09/2007
RBUILDER	3341304	11/20/2007
RP	3341303	11/20/2007
RPATH	3320374	10/23/2007
RPATH LIFECYCLE MANAGEMENT PALTFORM	3675720	09/01/2009
VIRTUAL APPLIANCES LEADERSHIP SUMMIT	3433530	05/20/2008
CONARY	3483573	08/12/2008
RBUILDER	3483572	08/12/2008
RP	3483571	08/12/2008
RPATH	3479324	08/05/2008
RPATH APPLIANCE PLATFORM	3483379	08/12/2008
OS	3402388	03/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004907 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 11/27/2012